

**CS No. 258/19**  
**Indospirit Bars Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Ravinder Kumar**

05.09.2019

Present: None for plaintiff.

Clerk of counsel for defendant.

Lawyers are on strike. No adverse order is passed.

WS and vakalatnama had already been filed on behalf of defendant.

Replication, if any, be filed with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up on **18.11.2019** for admission/denial of documents, completion of pleadings and framing of issues. Proposed issues, if any, be filed on the next date of hearing after exchanging copies. Parties shall bring original documents, if any, and remain present on the next date for admission/denial of documents.

**(SAVITRI)**  
**ADJ-02,West/Delhi**  
**05.09.2019**