

CS (Comm) No. 258/19
Indospirit Bars P. Ltd. Vs. Ravinder Kumar

18.11.2019

Present: Sh. Hemant Uppal, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Hitender Kapur, counsel for defendant with defendant.

Replication not filed. Let, replication, if any, be filed with advance copy to the opposite side at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Part arguments heard on the application u/o 38 Rule 8 CPC, filed alongwith the suit. Both the parties may file judgments in support of their contentions on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up on **23.01.2020** for arguments on the application u/o 38 Rule 8 CPC. Long date is given at the request of counsel for defendant as he would travel to abroad and would return in the month of December.

(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
18.11.2019