

CS (Comm) No. 258/19
Indospirit Bars P. Ltd. Vs. Ravinder Kumar

23.01.2020

Present: Sh. Narender Yadav, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Hitender Kapur, counsel for defendant.

Replication alongwith listed documents and Vakalatnama already filed on behalf of plaintiff on 07.01.2020. It be taken on record.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that since this is a commercial suit, hence, it be sent to Ld. District Judge (West), Delhi, for appropriate directions.

**At request, put up on 04.02.2020 before the court of
Ld. District Judge (West) Delhi for further directions.**

(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
23.01.2020