

CS (Comm) No.: 258/2019  
*Indospirit Bars P. Ltd. v. Ravinder Kumar*

02-03-2020

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Hitender Kapur, Counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Perusal of record shows that the present dispute is not in nature of commercial dispute as defined under Commercial Courts Act, 2015. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff as well as defendant also conceded same. Therefore, let the file be sent to Ld. District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi to pass proper order.

Both parties are directed to appear before Ld. District & Sessions Judge, West/THC on 03.03.2020 at 2:00 p.m.

Ahlmad is directed to sent the file complete in all respects.

(GURDEEP SINGH)  
DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-02  
WEST DISTRICT/THC/ 02-03-2020