

CS (Comm) No. 258/19

17.03.2020

Present: Mr. Gaurav Baisla proxy counsel for Sh. Vijay Kumar Sharma, counsel for plaintiff
Mr. Lalit Mittal, Id. Counsel for defendant

As per order dated 03.03.2020 passed by Id. District & Sessions Judge, West, the present one is not a commercial dispute, therefore, it be de-registered as commercial suit and be registered an ordinary civil suit.

Both parties submitted that the next stage shall be arguments on application under order 38 Rule 8 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submitted that he has already filed reply to that application.

Put up the case on 20.04.2020 for arguments on that application.

**(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
17.03.2020**