

06-11-2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Hitender Kapoor, counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for arguments on application u/o XXXVIII Rule 8 CPC filed by the plaintiff but no one is responding for the applicant and hence, it is adjourned for arguments on that application.

Put up for arguments on that application on 25-01-2021.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
06-11-2020