

Civ DJ No.213/20
CNR No. DLWT01-005513-2019
Indospirit Vs Ravinder Kumar

24.03.2021

Present: None for plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for defendant.

The matter is fixed for arguments on the application of the plaintiff under order 38 rule 8 CPC but no one is responding for it. The defendant filed written arguments alongwith spare copy which be supplied to counsel for the plaintiff whenever he appears. Due to absence of counsel for plaintiff, matter is adjourned to 03.06.2021 for arguments on that application of plaintiff.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
24.03.2021