

Civ. No. 213/20
Indospirit Hars Pvt. Ltd. Vs Ravinder Kumar

28.09.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Sh. Abhishek, Deputy Manager (Legal) on behalf of plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Deputy Manager (Legal) submitted that earlier the plaintiff was represented by a counsel namely Sh. Vijay Kumar Sharma and that the plaintiff wants to change the counsel and new counsel will be engaged within a week. He further submitted that an application u/o 38 Rule 8 CPC shall be argued on the next date.

On his request, the matter is adjourned for arguments on that application on **09.12.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
28.09.2021