

09.12.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: None for plaintiff.
Mr. Lalit Mittal, proxy counsel for Sh. Hitender Kapoor,
counsel for defendant.

The matter is fixed for arguments on the application of the plaintiff under order 38 rule 5 CPC. But no one is responding for the plaintiff. Proxy counsel submitted that the has already filed written arguments.

Pleadings are already complete. Following issues are framed:-

- (i) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to decree of recovery of Rs. 7,55,000/- from the defendant? OPP
- (ii) Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed upon. Both the parties are directed to file list of witnesses within 15 days from today.

Parties are directed to lead evidence by filing affidavits in evidence of the proposed witnesses with advance copy to opposite party at least three days before the next date of hearing. First the evidence shall be led by the plaintiff.

Put up for PE as well as arguments on application under order 38 rule 5 CPC on 07.03.2022.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
09.12.2021