

Civ DJ No. 213/20
Indospirit Bars P. Ltd. Vs Ravinder Kumar

07.03.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Ld. P.O is on half day (Ist half) leave today.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Hitender Kapoor, counsel for defendant.

List of witnesses on behalf of plaintiff already filed on record
on 04.01.2022.

As per direction of ld. P.O, put up for P.E on 18.05.2022.

(Reader)
07.03.2022

At this stage Ld. Counsel for plaintiff filed Vakalatnama on
the dedicated ID of the court. He is directed to file physical copy of the
same on or before the next date.

Affidavit in evidence of Sh. Sumit Sharma as PW-1 has been
filed physically alongwith spare copy.

Put up on 18.05.2022 date already fixed for PE.

(Reader)
07.03.2022