

Civ. DJ No. 213/20
CNR No. DLWT01-005513-2019
Indospirit Pvt. Ltd. Vs Ravinder Kumar

18.05.2022

Present: Sh. Girish Bhardwaj, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Saurabh Sachdeva, proxy counsel for Mr. Hitender
Kapoor, counsel for defendant.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of counsel for plaintiff. It be
taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submitted that he has not
received the copy of evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1. Spare copy
has been supplied to him from the record. PW-1 is also not present. In
these circumstance, matter is adjourned for PE.

Put up on 01.09.2022 for P.E.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
18.05.2022