

INDOSPIRIT BARS P. LTD. Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR
CNR NO. DLWT01-005513-2019

01.09.2022

Present: Sh. Girish Bharadwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Hitender Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW1 is not present. It is stated by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that PW1 has gone to Ghaziabad for some urgent work and will be available only after lunch today. This is not acceptable to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant, who submits that he cannot wait for PW1 for the whole day, as he has to rush to some other courts to attend other matters.

In these circumstances, for rendering today's purpose infructuous, cost of Rs. 3,000/- is imposed upon the plaintiff.

Put up for PE on 20.01.2023.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
01.09.2022