

13.09.2023

**This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.**

Present: Sh. Girish Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Yatin Dhawan, Ld. Proxy counsel on behalf of main counsel  
Sh. Hitender Kapur.

PW1 is present for her cross-examination. Ld. proxy counsel submits that main counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court as one part heard matter is fixed today for arguments and so, main counsel is unable to come for cross-examination of PW-1 and he seeks adjournment. Heard. One last opportunity is given to the defendant to cross-examine PW-1 subject to payment of cost of Rs.3,000/-.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **11.01.2024 at 12:00 Noon**. Date has been given as per the convenience of both the counsels.

(Shiv Kumar)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
13.09.2023(a)