

INDOSPIRIT BARS P. LTD. Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR

08.04.2024

Present: Sh. Girish Bhardwaj, ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Yatin, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not want to examine any other witness and he wants to close plaintiff's evidence, on the instructions of the plaintiff.

Separate statement of the ld counsel for the plaintiff is recorded to this effect and PE stands closed.

Put up for the DE on **31.05.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 08.04.2024