

INDOSPIRIT BARS P. LTD. Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR

31.05.2024

Present: Sh. Abhilekh Tiwari, ld. counsel for the plaintiff through V.C
Sh. Yatin Dhawan, ld. counsel for the defendant through V.C
Defendant in person.

Today the matter is fixed for DE. The evidence by way of affidavit of Sh. Ravindra Kumar alongwith list of witnesses has been filed on behalf of defendant.

Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that there is bereavement in the family of main counsel so he seeks an adjournment for cross-examination of DW-1.

Ld. counsel for the defendant also seeks adjournment for tending the affidavit of DW-1.

Put up for DE on 28.08.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:31.05.2024