

INDOSPIRIT BARS P.LTD VS RAVINDER KUMAR

30.08.2024

Present: Sh. Girish Bhardwaj, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh.Hitender Kapur and Sh. Yatin Dhawan, Ld counsel
for the defendant along with DW-1 in person.

DW-1 has been cross examined and discharged.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that the concerned Clerk of Sub-registrar-II B Janakpuri, West District be summoned with record on the NDOH. Heard.

Request is allowed.

Abovesaid witness be summoned on the NDOH, on filing of PF. Diet money be given at the spot.

Ld counsel for the defendnat submits that he further wants to examine one more witness apart from abovesaid witness, namely, Sh. Gurpreet Singh S/o Sh. Tirlochan Singh.

Ld counsel for the defendant is directed to supply advance copy of affidavit of above-said witness/Sh. Gurpreet Singh to Ld counsel for plaintiff, at least 10 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for further DE on **24.10.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02,Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 30.08.2024