

INDOSPIRIT BARS P. LTD. Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR

06.12.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Yatin Dhawan, Ld counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that the counsel for plaintiff has informed him about his unavailability for today's date and therefore, DW-3 is not present for cross examination.

No application for seeking adjournment has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff and even none is present on behalf of plaintiff for seeking adjournment. If there was any genuine reason with Ld counsel for the plaintiff for seeking adjournment then he should have filed an application for adjournment before today's date.

However, considering the interest of justice, last opportunity is given to the defendant to tender DW-3 for cross examination and also to plaintiff to conclude the cross examination of DW-3.

Put up for cross examination of DW-3 on **19.02.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 06.12.2024