

INDOSPIRIT BARS P. LTD. Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR

21.04.2025

Present: Sh. Abhilekh Tiwari, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Yatin Dhawan, ld. counsel for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for tendering DW-3 for cross-examination on the ground to DW-3 has to visit Kashmir due to some personal exigency.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he will conclude the cross-examination of DW-3 within 15-20 minutes.

In view of the above said fact, adjournment stands allowed.

Put up for cross-examination of DW-3 on 28.05.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.04.2025