

INDOSPIRIT BARS P. LTD. Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR

28.05.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Bhardwaj, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Hitender Kapur and Sh. Yatin Dhawan, Ld counsels  
for the defendant along with DW-3 in person.

DW-3 has been further cross examined and discharged.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that he does not  
want to examine further witness and DE may be closed.

Separate statement of Ld counsel for defendant has  
been recorded in this regard, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **21.08.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
28.05.2025