

25 Civ DJ 213/20 INDOSPIRIT BARS P. LTD. Vs. RAVINDER
KUMAR

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Abhilek Tiwari, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Sh. Yatin, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant.

Ld proxy counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for addressing final arguments on the ground that the main counsel had to go urgently to Rouse Avenue courts for attending one urgent matter.

Heard. Adjournment stands allowed.

Put up for addressing final arguments on **10.09.2025 at
12.30 PM.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.08.2025