

INDOSPIRIT BARS P. LTD. Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR

10.09.2025

Present: Sh. Anand Shankar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.
Sh. Hitender Kapoor, ld. counsel for the defendants.

Both ld. counsels for the parties are allowed to file brief
written submissions before the next date of hearing with advance
copy to each other.

Put up for final arguments on 14.10.2025 at 12.30 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.09.2025