

INDOSPIRIT BARS P. LTD. Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR

14.10.2025

Present: Ms Nandika Kaushik Id. proxy counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Hitender Kapoor, Id. counsel for the defendant.

Written submissions alongwith authority letter has been
filed by Id. counsel for the plaintiff, copy supplied.

Written submissions has also been filed by Id. counsel
for the defendant, copy supplied.

Part final heard from both Id. counsels for the parties.

Put up for further final arguments on 17.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.10.2025