

## INDOSPIRIT BARS P. LTD. Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR

28.01.2026

Present: Ms. Nandika Kaushik, counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Yatin Dhawan, ld.counsels for the defendant.

Fresh Vakaltnama along with resolution of the plaintiff company has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Further final arguments heard from the Ld counsel for the defendant.

Arguments in rebuttal has been heard from Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that one adjournment may be given to him for making submissions on the arguments made by Ld counsel for the plaintiff in rebuttal.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for the said purpose on **04.02.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
28.01.2026