

INDOSPIRIT BARS P. LTD. Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR

04.02.2026

Present: Ms. Nandika Kaushik, counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Yatin Dhawan, ld. counsel for the defendant.

Arguments heard in rebuttal from ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for judgment on **02.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
04.02.2026.