

Civ DJ 213/20

INDOSPIRIT BARS P. LTD. Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR

14.03.2026

Case file was listed on 02.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: Ms. Nandika Kaushik, counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Yatin Dhawan, ld. counsel for the defendant through VC.

Put up for judgement at 3.50 PM.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026

At 3.50 PM.

Present: Ms. Nandika Kaushik, counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
None for the defendant.

Vide separate judgment of even date, dictated and announced in the open court, the suit of the plaintiff stands decreed with cost and followings relief has been given to the plaintiff:

The plaintiff is held entitled to receive an amount of Rs. 5 lacs from the defendant along with interest @ 9 % per annum w.e.f. 01.09.2016 till realization of said amount.

Decree-sheet be prepared accordingly.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026